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Organics

The California Department of Food and
Agriculture’s State Organic Program (SOP) is
committed to upholding the integrity of products
produced and/or sold in California as organic.
California is the most agriculturally productive state
in the U.S., and its organic farmers and ranchers
produce a diverse variety of products. California
accounts for 40 percent of all organic production in
the U.S. and organic sales continue to grow in the
state. Organic production has increased 44 percent
from 1,796,080.49 acres in 2014 to 2,590,328.41
acres in 2019. In 2019, sales of organic products
in California totaled more than $10.4 billion, which
represents an increase of 3.5 percent from 2018.
Statewide producer, handler, and processor gross
sales were $4,089,542,095, $5,195,541,099, and
$1,130,930,587, respectively. Additionally, in 2019,
there were 5,452 producers, 1,295 handlers, and
216 processors registered with CDFA's SOP".

The top five counties in terms of overall gross
sales for 2019 were Monterey County, Santa Cruz
County, Kern County, Los Angeles County, and
Merced County, while the top five counties in terms
of overall gross sales for 2018 were Monterey
County, Los Angeles County, Kern County, Santa
Cruz County, and Sonoma County.

California follows the United States Department
of Agriculture’s National Organic Program (NOP)
guidelines and enforces the Organic Food
Production Act of 1990 and the California Organic
Food and Farming Act, formerly the California
Organic Products Act of 2003. The SOP assumes
the NOP’s oversight and enforcement authority

in the state, and California is the only state in

the U.S. with an NOP authorized state organic
program. The laws and regulations in place protect
consumers, producers, handlers, processors, and
retailers by establishing standards for agricultural
products and foods that are labeled and/or sold as
organic.

Organics

The SOP also works with industry leaders

and the California Organic Products Advisory
Committee, where it receives insight from boots-
on-the-ground representatives, such as organic
growers, distributors, USDA accredited certifying
agencies, trade associations, county agricultural
commissioners, and more.

The SOP’s priorities are to protect the integrity of
organic products sold in California and to enhance
outreach and education to organic stakeholders.
The SOP works to ensure that the organic

food supply chain is free of fraud, deception,

and mislabeling in order to maintain and build
consumer confidence in the organic industry.

Methodology

Data for gross sales is derived from 2018 and
2019 gross sales data reported to the CDFA SOP,
from California SOP registrants, which includes
USDA Certified Organic Operations and operations
exempt from certification for the following scopes
of operation: producer, handler, and processor.

Data for commodity harvested acreage per county
is derived from January 1, 2019 to December 31,
2019 harvested acreage data reported to the SOP,
from California SOP registrants, which includes
USDA Certified Organic producers and producers
exempt from certification.

Data for commodity producers per county is
derived from January 1, 2019 to December 31,
2019 commodity producer’s data reported to
the SOP, from California SOP registrants, which
includes USDA Certified Organic producers and
producers exempt from certification.

' Total producers, handlers, processors do not
equal total number of operations. Operations may
have various operation types.
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All statewide data is derived from the summation
of the following SOP reports: 2019 Gross Sales
Report, 2019 Commodity Harvested Acreage
per County Report, and the 2019 Commaodity
Producers per County Report.

For the purposes of registration, organic products
are reported in accordance with the following
regulation specified categories:

(1) Citrus

(2) Fruits, excluding citrus: strawberries (fresh
market); all other berries; pome fruit; stone fruit;
grapes, table; grapes, wine; grapes dried, raisins;
all other fruits

(3) Livestock or dairy: fluid milk, cow; all other dairy
and dairy products; cattle, beef; chicken, broilers;
chicken, layers; all other poultry/livestock and
products

(4) Nuts: almonds; all other nut crops

(5) Vegetables: lettuce (head, leaf, spring/salad
mixes); broccoli; carrots; spinach (fresh and
processed); celery/celeriac; tomatoes; all other
vegetables

(6) Other, which includes, but is not limited

to, apiculture, organic fallow ground, herbs,
mushrooms, cut flowers, and nursery: propagation;
seed crops; all other field crops (includes pasture
and rangeland); all other not previously reported or
listed; fallow.

The California Agricultural Statistics Review

is a compilation of data from various sources
(USDA NASS, USDA ERS, County Agricultural
Commissioners, UC Agricultural Issues Center,
and CDFA), each having a separate methodology.
As such, direct comparisons cannot be made of
the data presented in this section of the report to
the data presented in another section of the report.

Organics
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Organic Producer® Gross Sales by County, 2018 and 2019

Primary Percent Number of Percent
Gross Sales (S) Change Producers Change
County
2018 2019 2018 to 2019 2018 2019 2018 to 2019

Alameda 1,815,069 1,911,701 5.3% 19 19 0.0%
Alpine - - - 0 0 -
Amador 399,856 433,299 8.4% 15 18 20.0%
Butte 23,155,660 26,160,795 13.0% 115 120 4.3%
Calaveras 144,998 133,624 -7.8% 9 11 22.2%
Colusa 9,656,216 12,804,986 32.6% 47 50 6.4%
Contra Costa 12,000,437 12,058,848 0.5% 27 30 11.1%
Del Norte 9,988,571 1,990,856 -80.1% 8 9 12.5%
El Dorado 653,718 1,075,737 64.6% 39 42 7.7%
Fresno 298,989,635 260,971,519 -12.7% 248 272 9.7%
Glenn 16,880,582 20,403,152 20.9% 54 54 0.0%
Humboldt 82,496,001 67,363,024 -18.3% 180 185 2.8%
Imperial 145,990,473 117,457,324 -19.5% 65 69 6.2%
Inyo D D D 3 3 0.0%
Kern 782,175,286 796,784,180 1.9% 88 94 6.8%
Kings 40,004,367 29,136,985 -27.2% 43 45 4.7%
Lake 6,525,356 7,121,773 9.1% 136 152 11.8%
Lassen 3,563,244 2,982,914 -16.3% 14 15 7.1%
Los Angeles 16,190,590 16,340,354 0.9% 68 85 25.0%
Madera 36,682,860 47,415,715 29.3% 79 91 15.2%
Marin 42,626,281 39,775,449 -6.7% 77 82 6.5%
Mariposa D D D 1 2 100.0%
Mendocino 30,113,649 45,281,465 50.4% 178 188 5.6%
Merced 151,301,108 319,967,083 111.5% 95 96 1.1%
Modoc 12,147,930 9,683,116 -20.3% 45 43 -4.4%
Mono D D D 1 1 0.0%
Monterey 479,920,335 698,357,095 45.5% 255 284 11.4%
Napa 73,376,546 90,449,881 23.3% 134 143 6.7%
Nevada 1,802,167 1,936,615 7.5% 51 56 9.8%
Orange 2,976,439 3,062,732 2.9% 23 25 8.7%
Placer 6,433,245 8,339,946 29.6% 33 41 24.2%
Plumas D 59,839 D 3 6 100.0%
Riverside 85,423,537 79,745,898 -6.6% 285 310 8.8%
Sacramento 5,712,570 7,220,870 26.4% 44 48 9.1%
San Benito 122,901,243 130,030,430 5.8% 124 132 6.5%
San Bernardino 16,327,664 1,606,888 -90.2% 45 50 11.1%
San Diego 97,959,038 102,353,725 4.5% 545 583 7.0%
San Francisco - - - 0 0 -
San Joaquin 15,933,474 18,167,145 14.0% 57 61 7.0%
San Luis Obispo 26,644,120 43,517,637 63.3% 163 170 4.3%
San Mateo 11,683,754 12,373,120 5.9% 39 40 2.6%
Santa Barbara 152,894,491 188,962,592 23.6% 214 228 6.5%
Santa Clara 43,058,369 17,251,556 -59.9% 50 53 6.0%
Santa Cruz 69,146,672 142,911,927 106.7% 185 195 5.4%
Shasta 904,466 868,152 -4.0% 50 54 8.0%
Sierra D D D 4 4 0.0%
Siskiyou 25,375,969 29,035,953 14.4% 71 76 7.0%
Solano 18,115,339 22,840,145 26.1% 50 53 6.0%
Sonoma 260,240,379 243,658,333 -6.4% 366 388 6.0%

Organics
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Organic Producer’ Gross Sales by County, 2018 and 2019

. Producer Percent Number of Percent
Primary Gross Sales ($) Change Producers Change
County

2018 2019 2018 to 2019 2018 2019 2018 to 2019
Stanislaus 25,852,380 38,285,657 48.1% 50 54 8.0%
Sutter 29,819,598 22,835,779 -23.4% 50 52 4.0%
Tehama 8,180,866 8,625,122 5.4% 44 49 11.4%
Trinity 24,844 28,324 14.0% 7 8 14.3%
Tulare 75,842,586 75,261,436 -0.8% 130 139 6.9%
Tuolumne 1,862,558 4,771,757 156.2% 11 12 9.1%
Ventura 176,138,960 187,412,089 6.4% 180 192 6.7%
Yolo 64,169,357 61,330,858 -4.4% 135 140 3.7%
Yuba 15,966,297 10,356,945 -35.1% 27 30 11.1%
Total ® 3,638,925,028 4,089,542,095 12.4% 5,079 5,452 7.3%

! producer is defined as the entity that engages in the business of growing or producing organic food, feed, or fiber.

2 Statewide totals include data withheld from individual counties to avoid disclosure of individual operations.

P Withheld to avoid disclosure of individual operations. Represents counties with 5 or less operations.

/\
\/
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Organic Handler" Gross Sales by County, 2018 and 2019

Handler Percent Number of Percent
Primary Gross Sales ($) Change Handlers Change
County 2018 2019 2018 to 2019 2018 2019 2018 to 2019

Alameda 6,316,244 9,322,867 47.6% 22 24 9.1%
Alpine D D D 1 0.0%
Amador D D D 2 100.0%
Butte 3,466,994 2,399,359 -30.8% 24 24 0.0%
Calaveras - - - 0 0 -
Colusa 19,227,409 20,323,976 5.7% 14 15 7.1%
Contra Costa 31,058,116 14,820,578 -52.3% 7 9 28.6%
Del Norte D D D 3 3 0.0%
El Dorado D 5,192,286 D 5 6 20.0%
Fresno 93,789,550 82,439,416 -12.1% 54 65 20.4%
Glenn 75,620,870 89,855,748 18.8% 7 7 0.0%
Humboldt 38,039,116 49,874,867 31.1% 13 16 23.1%
Imperial 33,517,299 16,092,012 -52.0% 25 29 16.0%
Inyo D D D 1 1 0.0%
Kern 63,920,171 70,658,350 10.5% 27 30 11.1%
Kings 1,935,000 800,000 -58.7% 8 9 12.5%
Lake 2,748,135 1,781,585 -35.2% 14 16 14.3%
Lassen D D D 1 2 100.0%
Los Angeles 709,744,045 452,736,066 -36.2% 147 158 7.5%
Madera 13,928,960 15,830,572 13.7% 13 15 15.4%
Marin 73,866,845 94,027,512 27.3% 11 14 27.3%
Mariposa - D D 0 1 100.0%
Mendocino 17,750,344 20,149,558 13.5% 17 19 11.8%
Merced 44,349,217 120,077,633 170.8% 18 19 5.6%
Modoc D D D 4 4 0.0%
Mono - - - 0 0 -
Monterey 1,851,782,343 1,815,483,453 -2.0% 91 99 8.8%
Napa D 34,645,000 D 5 7 40.0%
Nevada 868,901 864,426 -0.5% 6 6 0.0%
Orange 199,614,698 52,532,863 -73.7% 27 30 11.1%
Placer D 156,000 D 2 6 200.0%
Plumas - - - 0 0 -
Riverside 38,466,707 39,783,592 3.4% 37 45 21.6%
Sacramento 2,395,000 2,518,000 5.1% 12 11 -8.3%
San Benito 9,418,831 9,014,620 -4.3% 13 15 15.4%
San Bernardino 758,128 14,922,486 1,868.3% 27 31 14.8%
San Diego 223,107,951 187,601,152 -15.9% 83 90 8.4%
San Francisco 148,212,718 161,027,828 8.6% 27 30 11.1%
San Joaquin 98,120,851 273,223,117 178.5% 37 39 5.4%
San Luis Obispo 3,225,533 4,177,281 29.5% 19 21 10.5%
San Mateo 62,932,536 86,154,944 36.9% 24 26 8.3%
Santa Barbara 36,840,809 62,698,633 70.2% 41 47 14.6%
Santa Clara 28,432,379 43,787,799 54.0% 21 26 23.8%
Santa Cruz 735,183,673 872,198,697 18.6% 33 38 15.2%
Shasta 1,933,496 3,283,861 69.8% 6 6 0.0%
Sierra - - - 0 0 -
Siskiyou 10,898,084 9,532,728 -12.5% 7 8 14.3%
Solano 207,197 2,012,197 871.2% 10 12 20.0%
Sonoma 159,289,694 156,960,782 -1.5% 48 52 8.3%

Organics
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Organic Handler" Gross Sales by County, 2018 and 2019

. Handler Percent Number of Percent
Primary Gross Sales ($) Change Handlers Change
County 2018 2019 2018 to 2019 2018 2019 2018 to 2019

Stanislaus 49,870,289 31,511,369 -36.8% 20 21 5.0%
Sutter 1,165,624 4,811,357 312.8% 7 7 0.0%
Tehama 2,667,432 3,378,830 26.7% 7 8 14.3%
Trinity - D D 0 1 100.0%
Tulare 85,405,217 93,836,400 9.9% 33 38 15.2%
Tuolumne D D D 4 4 0.0%
Ventura 79,401,218 99,188,261 24.9% 47 51 8.5%
Yolo 43,843,036 57,365,423 30.8% 20 23 15.0%
Yuba 979,363 1,183,761 20.9% 7 8 14.3%
Total 5,120,628,438 5,195,541,099 1.5% 1,158 1,295 11.8%

1 Handler is defined as any person or entity that packs, repacks, labels, sorts, or otherwise handles, including comission merchants,

brokers, or any organic product that is outside the jurisdiction of the California Department of Public Health.

2 Statewide totals include data withheld from individual counties to avoid disclosure of individual operations.

" Withheld to avoid disclosure of individual operations. Represents counties with 5 or less operations.
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(o]7:£1y11 Processor’ Gross Sales by County, 2018 and 2019

. Processor Percent Number of Percent
Primary Gross Sales ($) Change Processors Change
County 2018 2019 2018 to 2019 2018 2019 2018 to 2019

Alameda 29,382,213 29,939,528 1.9% 9 9 0.0%
Alpine - - - 0 0 -
Amador - - - 0 0 -
Butte D D D 3 2 -33.3%
Calaveras - - - 0 0 -
Colusa - - - 0 0 -
Contra Costa D D D 2 2 0.0%
Del Norte D D D 2 2 0.0%
El Dorado D D D 1 1 0.0%
Fresno 26,502,557 115,656,782 336.4% 11 12 9.1%
Glenn D D D 1 2 100.0%
Humboldt 26,244,482 20,190,864 -23.1% 7 8 14.3%
Imperial D D D 3 3 0.0%
Inyo D D D 1 1 0.0%
Kern D D D 3 3 0.0%
Kings - - - 0 0 -
Lake D D D 1 2 100.0%
Lassen - - - 0 0 -
Los Angeles 589,377,556 253,260,914 -57.0% 31 33 6.5%
Madera D D D 2 2 0.0%
Marin 63,741,796 68,837,133 8.0% 7 8 14.3%
Mariposa - - - 0 0 -
Mendocino D D D 3 4 33.3%
Merced 29,094,431 164,009,584 463.7% 8 7 -12.5%
Modoc - - - 0 0 -
Mono - - - 0 0 -
Monterey D D D 3 5 66.7%
Napa D D D 2 2 0.0%
Nevada D D D 1 1 0.0%
Orange 15,741,891 23,093,162 46.7% 7 7 0.0%
Placer - - - 0 0 -
Plumas - - - 0 0 -
Riverside 12,508,452 11,453,452 -8.4% 6 7 16.7%
Sacramento D D D 3 3 0.0%
San Benito D D D 1 2 100.0%
San Bernardino 506,650 775,900 53.1% 8 8 0.0%
San Diego 5,893,932 1,704,021 -71.1% 10 12 20.0%
San Francisco D D D 1 1 0.0%
San Joaquin 110,372,636 77,258,015 -30.0% 6 7 16.7%
San Luis Obispo D D D 3 4 33.3%
San Mateo D D D 3 P -33.3%
Santa Barbara D D D 3 3 0.0%
Santa Clara D D D 1 2 100.0%
Santa Cruz D D D 2 2 0.0%
Shasta - - - 0 0 -
Sierra - - - 0 0 -
Siskiyou - - - 0 0 -
Solano D D D 2 3 50.0%
Sonoma 88,488,252 92,439,394 4.5% 16 15 -6.3%

Organics
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Organic Processor’ Gross Sales by County, 2018 and 2019

. Processor Percent Number of Percent
Primary Gross Sales (S) Change Processors Change
County 2018 2019 2018 to 2019 2018 2019 2018 to 2019

Stanislaus 96,795,663 56,171,182 42.0% 9 11 22.2%
Sutter D D D 1 2 100.0%
Tehama D D D 3 2 33.3%
Trinity 0 0

Tulare D D D 3 4 33.3%
Tuolumne D D D 1 1 0.0%
Ventura D 1,024,265 D 4 6 50.0%
Yolo D D D 2 2 0.0%
Yuba D 0 1 100.0%
Total* 1,303,349,397 1,130,930,587 13.2% 196 216 10.2%

! California Department of Food and Agriculture registers all dairy products and minimally processed meats sold in an unfrozen state,

including cut, wrapped, and unseasoned only. Any processor not statutorily required to register with the California Department of
Public Health shall register with the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

2 Statewide totals include data withheld from individual counties to avoid disclosure of individual operations.

" Withheld to avoid disclosure of individual operations. Represents counties with 5 or less operations.
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Cattle, Beef

All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland)

Fluid Milk, Cow

All Other Vegetables
Chicken, Layers
Seed Crops

Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes)
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed

All Other Fruit Crops

Fallow

Spinach (Fresh and Processed)
Grapes, Wine

Citrus

Chicken, Broilers

All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products

Almonds

All Other Nut Crops
Tomatoes

Broccoli

Grapes Dried, Raisins

All Other Berries

Stone Fruit

Grapes, Table

Carrots

Strawberries (Fresh Market)
Pome Fruit

Celery/Celeriac

All Other Dairy and Dairy Products
Propagation

Statewide Total

Statewide Organic Harvested Acreage by Commodity, 2019

1,094,264.00
647,288.00
85,586.12
53,076.34
41,807.25
41,060.95
31,696.27
28,372.30
24,553.99
22,444.01
21,024.78
20,662.51
20,339.95
17,618.76
15,834.23
15,206.00
13,900.31
11,703.90
11,667.99
9,741.81
8,860.22
8,841.87
8,762.18
6,896.48
5,510.03
4,492.82
4,121.70
2,165.16
456.39
2,277,956.32
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Organic Commodities Harvested Acreage by County, 2019

Harvested Acres
Almonds 15,206.00 Broccoli 11,667.99 Carrots 6,896.48
Fresno 6,542.55 Monterey 5,546.67 Kings 2,486.10
Merced 1,923.18 Imperial 2,781.82 Imperial 1,896.90
Tulare 1,625.61 Santa Cruz 749.34 San Luis Obispo 635.88
Madera 1,370.94 Santa Barbara 699.87 Fresno 582.40
Stanislaus 890.64 San Benito 570.21 Monterey 242.68
Kern 860.88 Stanislaus 450.25 Santa Barbara 234.51
Placer 719.01 Ventura 171.91 Kern 234.21
Yolo 426.70 Kings 150.50 Santa Cruz 169.23
Butte 317.91 Fresno 146.53 San Benito 134.05
Tehama 130.18 Riverside 118.82 Ventura 83.96
San Luis Obispo 87.00 Santa Clara 86.99 Tulare 40.55
Kings 80.23 Solano 4141 Santa Clara 29.96
San Joaquin 77.75 San Mateo 37.95 Yolo 25.81
Glenn 74.00 Humboldt 23.72 San Diego 18.42
Solano 43.60 Merced 19.00 Solano 11.91
Contra Costa 20.50 San Diego 12.73 Riverside 8.74
Colusa 9.00 San Luis Obispo 7.43 Humboldt 8.63
Inyo 2.00 Yolo 7.11 Los Angeles 5.78
Sutter 2.00 Madera 6.90 Sutter 5.50
Mendocino 1.01 Sonoma 6.22 San Mateo 5.45
Calaveras 0.50 Marin 5.42 Mendocino 4.73
Siskiyou 0.28 Sutter 4.00 Madera 3.55
Riverside 0.22 Mendocino 3.03 Sonoma 3.55
San Diego 0.21 Contra Costa 2.50 Nevada 3.43
Ventura 0.05 Sacramento 2.45 Merced 3.00
Sonoma 0.02 Amador 2.00 Marin 2.07
Lake 0.01 Nevada 179 Amador 2.00
Monterey 0.01 Los Angeles 1.47 Inyo 2.00
Santa Clara 0.01 Orange 1.36 Butte 1.66
Butte 1.33 Orange 135
Placer 122 Placer 1.10
Napa 0.84 Sacramento 1.10
El Dorado 0.67 Plumas 1.00
Tulare 0.65 Yuba 0.92
Glenn 0.60 El Dorado 0.81
Lake 0.56 Glenn 0.60
Plumas 0.50 Lake 0.56
Siskiyou 0.45 Contra Costa 0.50
Yuba 0.42 Napa 0.42
San Bernardino 0.40 Siskiyou 0.35
Shasta 0.36 San Bernardino 0.25
San Joaquin 0.22 Tehama 0.25
Tehama 0.21 San Joaquin 0.22
Trinity 0.10 Trinity 0.20
Sierra 0.03 Shasta 0.11
Alameda 0.03 Sierra 0.05
Alameda 0.03

Organics
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Organic Commodities Harvested Acreage by County, 2019

Harvested Acres
Cattle, Beef 1,094,264.24 Celery/Celeriac 4,121.70 Chicken, Broilers 17,618.76
Kern 471,330.00 Monterey 1,732.27 Siskiyou 14,780.79
Modoc 123,172.01 Ventura 787.70 Fresno 895.26
Lassen 95,442.00 Santa Barbara 550.20 Madera 460.00
Inyo 91,266.00 Imperial 454.62 Merced 446.27
Humboldt 47,709.37 Santa Cruz 273.55 Tulare 381.00
San Luis Obispo 43,189.70 San Benito 146.95 Kings 263.00
San Benito 37,921.38 Riverside 81.47 Stanislaus 181.68
Tehama 30,151.00 San Luis Obispo 48.02 Sonoma 42.53
Monterey 26,539.62 San Diego 8.99 Monterey 39.00
Siskiyou 22,231.29 Santa Clara 6.53 Santa Cruz 28.00
Fresno 16,478.72 Merced 6.00 Ventura 24.00
Marin 15,061.00 Solano 411 Placer 18.84
Santa Barbara 13,926.30 San Mateo 3.20 Sacramento 18.81
Merced 12,320.00 Sonoma 3.10 San Joaquin 18.39
Colusa 7,592.25 Los Angeles 231 San Mateo 12.00
Mendocino 6,502.00 Humboldt 1.76 Humboldt 2.50
Glenn 4,301.30 Yolo 1.60 Mendocino 2.00
Solano 4,245.00 Mendocino 1.58 Marin 1.86
Contra Costa 4,182.00 Fresno 1.10 Glenn 1.00
Del Norte 4,121.00 Sacramento 1.01 Santa Barbara 1.00
Sonoma 3,387.00 Orange 0.85 Butte 0.38
Madera 2,855.00 Marin 0.72 Contra Costa 0.35
Plumas 2,670.00 Glenn 0.60 Trinity 0.10
Yolo 2,576.00 Lake 0.45
Butte 1,812.00 Yuba 0.42
Santa Cruz 1,583.00 Nevada 037
Tuolumne 831.00 Contra Costa 0.30
Trinity 771.00 Placer 0.28
Nevada 57.30 Napa 0.27
Ventura 24.00 San Bernardino 0.25
Placer 8.00 Madera 0.25
Stanislaus 2.00 Butte 0.21
Sutter 2.00 Tehama 0.15
Tulare 2.00 San Joaquin 0.12
Yuba 2.00 Tulare 0.10
Siskiyou 0.10
Shasta 0.10
El Dorado 0.06
Alameda 0.02
Sierra 0.01

Organics
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Organic Commodities Harvested Acreage by County, 2019

Harvested Acres

Chicken, Layers
Lassen
Siskiyou
Merced
Marin
Sonoma
Stanislaus
San Diego
San Joaquin
Contra Costa
Santa Cruz
Monterey
Tehama
San Mateo
Ventura
Yuba
Placer
Butte
Orange
San Bernardino
Yolo
Mendocino
Santa Barbara
Napa
Tulare
Humboldt
Calaveras
Riverside
Glenn
Kings
Solano
Fresno
San Luis Obispo
Shasta
Tuolumne
Nevada
Los Angeles
Trinity

44,888.02
23,000.00
14,790.97
2,143.06
1,031.20
214.71
125.50
100.39
87.00
80.70
48.30
39.50
30.56
28.00
27.20
13.00
10.60
5.38
5.00
5.00
4.40
238
2.25
2.00
2.00
1.60
1.50
1.01
1.00
1.00
0.60
0.30
0.28
0.25
0.25
0.15
0.11
0.10

Citrus
Kern
Riverside
San Diego
Tulare
Ventura
Fresno
Imperial
Orange
Yolo
Santa Barbara
Glenn
Monterey
San Luis Obispo
Placer
Sonoma
Los Angeles
Santa Cruz
Yuba
San Bernardino
Madera
Solano
San Joaquin
Contra Costa
Butte
Alameda
Kings
Stanislaus
San Mateo
Marin
Napa
Merced
Mariposa
Nevada
Tehama
Santa Clara
Lake
Colusa
San Benito
Sutter
Siskiyou
Amador
Humboldt
Mendocino
Sacramento
Shasta

20,339.95
4,610.50
4,010.22
3,753.30
2,951.62
1,854.28

972.13
885.00
329.00
193.97
135.03
129.52
114.85
72.45
58.46
50.82
47.48
39.94
25.00
2291
22.63
21.52
10.56
7.80
3.20
3.01
2.55
2.25
2.10
1.30
121
1.10
1.00
1.00
0.51
0.28
0.26
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.18
0.13
0.12
0.12
0.02
0.02

Fallow
Fresno
Sutter
Ventura
Siskiyou
Yolo
Modoc
Kern
Lassen
Colusa
Butte
Kings
Imperial
Placer
Tulare
Riverside
Glenn
San Luis Obispo
Santa Cruz
Humboldt
Madera
Monterey
San Diego
Del Norte
Sonoma
Sacramento
Marin
Santa Barbara
Merced
Los Angeles
Santa Clara
San Mateo
Stanislaus
Shasta
San Benito
Yuba
Nevada
Amador
Mendocino
Napa
Lake
Orange
San Joaquin
El Dorado
Solano
Calaveras

22,444.01
3,130.90
2,396.96
1,806.70
1,758.75
1,501.20
1,445.42

971.60
924.80
721.35
682.11
654.00
639.53
614.01
474,94
470.47
466.00
360.50
357.80
309.62
279.24
264.68
261.70
220.00
207.90
207.00
205.50
194.42
182.00
116.95
100.42
90.62
80.00
75.20
69.50
66.00
41.54
40.00
22.00
12.38
7.00
5.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
0.30

Organics
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Organic Commodities Harvested Acreage by County, 2019

Harvested Acres

Fluid Milk, Cow 85,586.12 Grapes, Table 8,762.18 Grapes, Wine 20,662.51
Sonoma 42,748.09 Kern 4,627.29 Mendocino 3,993.16
Marin 18,799.37 Riverside 1,361.96 Napa 3,776.57
Humboldt 17,506.86 Fresno 1,292.80 Madera 2,828.94
Merced 2,102.00 Tulare 1,100.36 Tulare 2,083.01
Mendocino 1,600.80 Imperial 175.00 Sonoma 1,847.76
Glenn 786.00 Madera 101.91 Kern 1,784.28
Del Norte 665.00 San Joaquin 21.38 San Luis Obispo 1,297.00
Siskiyou 550.00 Butte 13.34 Monterey 544.92
Fresno 405.00 Yolo 11.76 Fresno 405.40
Madera 143.00 Solano 1141 Santa Barbara 31179
Stanislaus 112.00 Mendocino 9.55 San Joaquin 300.00
Butte 90.00 Kings 4.50 Lake 292.05
Tehama 78.00 El Dorado 4.01 San Bernardino 243.00
Santa Cruz 3.11 Amador 155.74
Grapes Dried, Raisins 9,741.81 San Diego 2.90 Santa Clara 132.10
Fresno 6,631.79 San Bernardino 2.17 Riverside 122.70
Madera 2,736.74 Ventura 2.01 Butte 114.00
Kern 222.00 Inyo 2.00 Yolo 79.44
Kings 66.72 Sonoma 1.84 Santa Cruz 72.85
Tulare 56.55 Shasta 1.60 Humboldt 43.00
San Luis Obispo 25.00 San Luis Obispo 1.45 Tehama 41.42
Los Angeles 1.00 Nevada 141 Nevada 40.70
Mendocino 1.00 Placer 1.28 Kings 36.00
El Dorado 0.50 Stanislaus 1.25 Calaveras 27.00
San Bernardino 0.50 Los Angeles 121 Placer 17.00
Sonoma 0.01 Calaveras 1.00 San Diego 16.05
Orange 1.00 San Benito 12.13
Lake 0.71 Alameda 12.00
Contra Costa 0.61 Contra Costa 10.40
Siskiyou 030 El Dorado 10.00
Sutter 0.30 Shasta 7.20
Santa Clara 0.23 Ventura 1.50
Santa Barbara 0.14 Los Angeles 1.00
Monterey 0.12 Orange 1.00
Humboldt 0.11 Stanislaus 1.00
Trinity 0.10 Siskiyou 0.28
Amador 0.02 Solano 0.12

Merced 0.01

Napa 0.01

Sacramento 0.01

Tehama 0.01

Organics
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Organic Commodities Harvested Acreage by County, 2019

Harvested Acres
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Pome Fruit 4,492.82 Propagation 456.39
Spring/Salad Mixes) 31,696.27 Sonoma 1,694.94 Kings 305.00
Monterey 16,053.96 Santa Cruz 354.32 Monterey 24.55
Imperial 8,732.92 Fresno 311.60 Santa Clara 22.16
San Benito 3,539.36 Yolo 295.48 Fresno 20.10
Fresno 1,110.20 Ventura 279.61 Riverside 17.10
Santa Barbara 601.24 Mendocino 22421 Santa Barbara 15.15
Santa Cruz 524.69 Kern 201.00 Merced 15.00
Santa Clara 393.72 Lake 198.25 Santa Cruz 7.30
Riverside 249.16 San Joaquin 165.00 Alameda 4.10
Ventura 191.42 Sacramento 145.60 Sonoma 3.25
San Diego 50.27 Tulare 106.56 Del Norte 2.84
San Mateo 45.61 Tuolumne 80.00 Nevada 2.65
Marin 34.41 San Luis Obispo 60.45 San Luis Obispo 2.05
Madera 22.00 Riverside 58.50 El Dorado 2.00
Yolo 19.94 San Diego 50.57 San Diego 1.86
Humboldt 19.52 Solano 34.05 San Mateo 1.80
Stanislaus 19.00 Merced 21.55 San Benito 1.38
Sonoma 15.72 Contra Costa 20.61 Los Angeles 1.25
Solano 11.43 San Mateo 20.50 Yolo 1.20
San Joaquin 11.00 Plumas 20.00 Imperial 1.00
Merced 7.50 San Benito 18.05 Contra Costa 0.95
Mendocino 5.96 Madera 17.27 Marin 0.71
Nevada 4.45 Monterey 15.42 Humboldt 0.63
Orange 3.50 Santa Barbara 14.36 Butte 0.38
Los Angeles 3.19 Humboldt 12.96 Orange 0.38
Plumas 3.00 El Dorado 12,01 Mendocino 035
Contra Costa 2.90 Los Angeles 8.85 Tulare 0.30
Sacramento 245 Nevada 761 Placer 0.25
El Dorado 2.40 Placer 5.28 Solano 0.20
Placer 2.29 Kings 5.06 Lake 0.14
San Luis Obispo 2.20 Glenn 5.00 Trinity 0.11
Amador 2.10 Yuba 4.75 Amador 0.10
Butte 1.35 Stanislaus 4.50 Shasta 0.06
Glenn 1.10 Marin 437 Siskiyou 0.05
Tulare 0.96 Butte 4.05 San Bernardino 0.02
Napa 0.85 Tehama 2.50 Glenn 0.01
Tehama 0.76 Orange 2.00 Ventura 0.01
Lake 0.56 Shasta 1.50
Siskiyou 0.56 Napa 1.32
Calaveras 0.50 Siskiyou 1.19
Kern 0.50 Calaveras 1.00
Sutter 0.40 Santa Clara 0.58
Alameda 0.32 Del Norte 0.25
San Bernardino 0.26 Amador 0.12
Trinity 0.20 San Bernardino 0.02
Shasta 0.16
Sierra 0.13
Yuba 0.10
Kings 0.05

Organics

California Agricultural Statistics Review 2019-2020 14



Organic Commodities Harvested Acreage by County, 2019

Harvested Acres

Seed Crops 41,060.95 Spinach (Fresh and Stone Fruit 8,841.87
Riverside 17,002.00 Processed) 21,024.78 Tulare 2,201.55
Fresno 3,992.44 Monterey 10,982.71 Fresno 1,967.46
Sonoma 2,842.40 Imperial 6,279.99 Sutter 962.10
San Luis Obispo 2,786.75 San Benito 2,260.99 Riverside 681.09
Glenn 2,719.07 Fresno 431.80 Kings 587.18
Siskiyou 2,524.80 Santa Clara 309.01 San Diego 361.51
Yolo 1,563.00 Riverside 286.08 Stanislaus 350.47
Lassen 1,545.00 Ventura 165.91 Ventura 240.73
Sutter 1,464.24 Santa Barbara 111.19 San Joaquin 225.95
Colusa 695.50 Santa Cruz 109.75 Contra Costa 187.41
Imperial 506.00 Solano 13.46 Santa Cruz 134.18
Marin 487.25 San Mateo 10.25 Merced 120.50
Stanislaus 470.00 Marin 9.12 Butte 117.44
Placer 355.00 San Joaquin 8.58 Yolo 78.69
Butte 354.97 Humboldt 7.75 Yuba 70.70
Los Angeles 321.00 San Diego 5.06 Madera 68.47
Kern 320.00 Yolo 4.60 Santa Clara 50.64
Modoc 262.00 Los Angeles 4.48 San Benito 48.25
San Benito 207.10 Sonoma 4.40 Glenn 46.00
Contra Costa 200.45 Mendocino 2.63 Sonoma 44.16
Merced 106.70 Placer 2.03 Santa Barbara 40.72
Humboldt 70.52 Amador 2.00 Solano 39.68
Santa Barbara 66.62 Merced 1.75 Tehama 30.78
Kings 54.00 Contra Costa 1.50 Imperial 28.50
San Bernardino 40.26 Sacramento 1.20 San Bernardino 27.85
Mendocino 35.30 Nevada 0.96 San Luis Obispo 2171
Monterey 19.27 Orange 0.95 Placer 18.08
Santa Clara 15.50 Yuba 0.92 Humboldt 11.52
Tehama 10.20 Madera 0.88 Nevada 11.34
Santa Cruz 8.35 Glenn 0.60 Mendocino 9.68
San Joaquin 3.00 Butte 0.53 Siskiyou 9.39
San Diego 2.40 Lake 0.46 Kern 8.01
Napa 2.30 El Dorado 0.42 Napa 1.77
Shasta 2.00 Sutter 0.40 Los Angeles 5.62
Madera 1.00 San Luis Obispo 0.38 San Mateo 5.26
Orange 1.00 Siskiyou 0.36 Inyo 4.00
San Mateo 1.00 Tulare 0.30 Calaveras 3.50
Tulare 1.00 Tehama 0.26 Sacramento 3.50
Nevada 0.38 Plumas 0.25 Orange 2.50
Yuba 0.32 San Bernardino 0.25 Lake 2.20
Ventura 0.26 Napa 0.23 Shasta 2.16
Solano 0.20 Trinity 0.20 El Dorado 2.10
El Dorado 0.15 Shasta 0.10 Monterey 0.97
Trinity 0.10 Sierra 0.08 Marin 0.35
Tuolumne 0.10 Alameda 0.01 Colusa 0.20
Alameda 0.04
Sacramento 0.01

Organics
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Organic Commodities Harvested Acreage by County, 2019

Harvested Acres

Strawberries (Fresh Tomatoes 11,703.90 All Other Berries 8,860.22
Market) 5,510.03 Fresno 5,294.69 Ventura 3,803.84
Monterey 2,185.81 Yolo 2,398.54 Santa Barbara 924.23
Santa Barbara 1,841.59 Sutter 1,001.80 Kern 922.20
Santa Cruz 614.22 Kings 652.61 Tulare 743.85
Ventura 398.85 Kern 504.25 Monterey 614.01
San Luis Obispo 334.17 Merced 417.88 Santa Cruz 515.21
San Diego 25.44 Colusa 393.00 San Joaquin 385.00
San Mateo 17.75 San Benito 206.05 Fresno 240.48
San Benito 14.00 Stanislaus 126.25 San Luis Obispo 223.68
Orange 13.50 Santa Barbara 108.24 San Diego 163.47
Sonoma 11.66 Santa Cruz 104.00 San Benito 112.83
Santa Clara 10.76 Solano 93.03 Riverside 47.01
Solano 6.61 Santa Clara 74.66 San Mateo 29.15
Mendocino 4.50 San Diego 55.35 Sonoma 27.34
Kern 4.00 Monterey 32.60 Kings 12.60
Yolo 3.57 Sonoma 29.81 Butte 10.15
Los Angeles 3.35 Madera 29.58 Los Angeles 931
Sacramento 3.00 Ventura 28.70 Lake 8.76
Tulare 241 San Mateo 24.00 Humboldt 7.27
Nevada 1.95 Tulare 21.82 Madera 6.65
Madera 1.55 Humboldt 12.17 Solano 6.31
Riverside 151 Mendocino 11.25 Mendocino 5.13
Humboldt 1.46 Los Angeles 10.09 Del Norte 4.75
Merced 1.20 Marin 9.72 Merced 4.50
Butte 1.06 Placer 6.96 El Dorado 4.30
El Dorado 1.02 Nevada 6.41 Nevada 3.76
San Bernardino 1.00 Sacramento 6.00 Santa Clara 3.38
San Joaquin 1.00 Butte 5.58 Orange 3.00
Napa 0.53 San Joaquin 5.50 Yuba 281
Fresno 0.40 Orange 4.00 San Bernardino 2.55
Sutter 0.40 Riverside 3.80 Inyo 2.00
Siskiyou 0.38 Contra Costa 3.00 Shasta 1.95
Yuba 0.37 San Luis Obispo 247 Placer 1.67
Placer 0.26 Amador 2.40 Sacramento 1.50
Contra Costa 0.21 Calaveras 2.11 Stanislaus 115
Shasta 0.19 Inyo 2.00 Yolo 1.01
Marin 0.13 Napa 191 Tehama 0.65
Lake 0.11 El Dorado 1.52 Marin 0.54
Trinity 0.10 Alameda 151 Napa 0.52
Tehama 0.01 Sierra 1.20 Contra Costa 0.51
San Bernardino 1.10 Calaveras 0.50
Yuba 1.07 Siskiyou 0.49
Imperial 1.00 Sutter 0.10
Shasta 0.90 Trinity 0.10

Tehama 0.82

Lake 0.81

Siskiyou 0.74

Glenn 0.60

Trinity 0.30

Plumas 0.10
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Organic Commodities Harvested Acreage by County, 2019

Harvested Acres

All Other Dairy and All Other Field Crops All Other Fruit Crops 24,553.99
Dairy Products 2,165.16 (Incl. Pasture and Riverside 6,167.13
Siskiyou 856.00 Rangeland) 647,288.00 San Diego 4,475.74
Fresno 405.00 Tehama 90,481.76 Fresno 2,205.41
Humboldt 370.00 Modoc 65,932.37 Madera 1,943.09
Sonoma 229.00 Lassen 52,763.50 Tulare 1,438.06
Mendocino 130.00 Humboldt 46,901.44 Imperial 1,246.53
Marin 65.10 Merced 46,113.66 Ventura 879.62
Glenn 55.00 Siskiyou 42,481.12 Sonoma 801.06
Merced 50.00 San Luis Obispo 39,305.99 Sutter 717.10
Contra Costa 2.00 Sonoma 33,821.23 Santa Barbara 709.47
Del Norte 1.00 Marin 22,025.15 Merced 688.28
Santa Clara 1.00 Mendocino 20,743.15 Glenn 474.92
Tehama 1.00 Stanislaus 20,079.64 Butte 315.04
Lake 0.05 Fresno 17,055.59 San Bernardino 293.25
Monterey 0.01 Madera 17,008.84 Tehama 248.15
San Benito 16,412.00 San Joaquin 247.50
Monterey 15,272.90 Yuba 207.50
Shasta 15,056.00 Santa Cruz 160.91
Sutter 12,553.41 Yolo 153.79
Kings 11,230.33 San Luis Obispo 146.60
Colusa 10,427.20 Kern 128.00
Yolo 9,195.86 Mendocino 103.86
Butte 8,400.00 Orange 102.50
Glenn 5,665.60 San Benito 100.90
Placer 3,094.21 Sacramento 94.55
Tulare 3,002.00 Kings 89.30
Plumas 2,500.00 Solano 83.63
Santa Barbara 2,178.75 Lake 52.16
Sacramento 2,161.00 Santa Clara 41.27
Del Norte 2,080.00 Los Angeles 33.41
Imperial 1,973.60 Placer 25.77
Santa Cruz 1,669.86 Monterey 25.07
Yuba 1,591.70 El Dorado 24.15
Alameda 1,150.00 Napa 22.85
Kern 940.00 Contra Costa 22,51
Sierra 900.00 San Mateo 20.26
San Mateo 859.50 Stanislaus 19.50
Tuolumne 831.00 Humboldt 10.51
Contra Costa 800.25 Marin 7.95
Lake 723.71 Nevada 5.56
Solano 670.10 Plumas 5.00
Los Angeles 381.00 Inyo 4.00
Ventura 281.00 Alameda 3.70
Inyo 179.50 Calaveras 2.50
Nevada 159.55 Shasta 2.13
San Joaquin 114.00 Sierra 2.00
El Dorado 56.08 Mariposa 1.00
Riverside 29.00 Siskiyou 038
San Bernardino 15.95 Colusa 0.20
San Diego 13.50 Trinity 0.20
Orange 5.00 Amador 0.02

Napa 1.00
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Organic Commodities Harvested Acreage by County, 2019

Harvested Acres

All Other Nut Crops 13,900.31 All Other All Other Vegetables 53,076.34
Lake 2,234.76 Poultry/Livestock Monterey 8,770.33
Tulare 1,569.64 and Products 15,834.23 Imperial 6,230.09
Yolo 1,434.79 Siskiyou 14,802.79 Merced 6,155.87
San Luis Obispo 1,374.88 Del Norte 185.00 Kern 5,572.14
Solano 1,241.65 Sonoma 165.01 San Benito 4,368.69
Santa Barbara 733.80 San Benito 164.00 Fresno 3,219.35
Butte 717.94 San Luis Obispo 151.75 Santa Cruz 2,551.60
Kings 571.00 Yolo 80.00 Yolo 2,270.68
Fresno 545.88 Mendocino 42.38 Santa Barbara 1,693.51
San Benito 527.45 Tuolumne 40.00 Los Angeles 1,592.37
San Joaquin 505.80 Monterey 39.00 Ventura 1,230.51
Stanislaus 361.00 Humboldt 30.35 Siskiyou 1,191.33
Colusa 351.70 Ventura 24.02 Santa Clara 1,105.26
Yuba 301.05 Glenn 20.00 Modoc 684.08
Sutter 278.50 Santa Cruz 20.00 Sutter 617.90
Merced 256.00 Los Angeles 14.25 Riverside 577.01
Santa Clara 188.09 San Mateo 11.00 San Joaquin 528.41
Shasta 126.05 Marin 10.50 Humboldt 407.11
Madera 107.01 Contra Costa 7.10 Tulare 383.22
Contra Costa 80.20 Merced 5.63 Stanislaus 380.25
Glenn 73.00 Solano 4.10 San Diego 337.50
Ventura 62.77 El Dorado 4.05 Madera 321.64
Sacramento 55.00 Shasta 3.00 Contra Costa 302.25
Santa Cruz 30.51 Mariposa 2.00 Orange 249.87
Placer 30.30 San Joaquin 2.00 Shasta 245.87
Calaveras 26.30 Riverside 1.01 Sacramento 230.65
El Dorado 25.55 Fresno 1.00 Sonoma 230.22
Humboldt 25.00 Placer 1.00 San Mateo 226.19
Mendocino 24.18 Santa Barbara 1.00 Kings 199.00
Tehama 21.10 Stanislaus 1.00 Solano 198.40
Sonoma 8.43 Calaveras 0.50 Colusa 168.20
San Diego 3.59 Butte 0.38 Marin 144.44
Nevada 2.60 San Diego 0.21 Butte 127.44
Inyo 2.00 Nevada 0.10 Mono 120.00
Napa 1.00 Trinity 0.10 San Luis Obispo 106.30
Marin 0.75 Lassen 105.20
San Mateo 0.50 Nevada 58.49
Riverside 0.21 Mendocino 49.94
Alameda 0.20 Glenn 32.60
San Bernardino 0.13 Placer 29.12
Napa 12.81

Yuba 12.70

El Dorado 7.75

Tehama 6.21

Alameda 4.07

San Bernardino 4.01

Inyo 4.00

Amador 3.21

Calaveras 3.10

Lake 2.35

Plumas 1.00

Sierra 1.00

Trinity 0.60

Del Norte 0.50
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Organic Commodities Harvested Acreage by County, 2019

Harvested Acres

All Other Not

Previously Reported

or Listed 28,372.30
Kings 14,859.00
Modoc 2,566.40
Siskiyou 2,565.20
Imperial 1,163.30
Sutter 927.40
Fresno 856.80
Colusa 638.30
Yolo 632.00
Riverside 610.80
Lassen 452.50
San Luis Obispo 393.25
Santa Barbara 317.04
Glenn 301.89
Madera 273.00
Humboldt 200.28
Shasta 165.70
Ventura 152.82
Butte 137.96
San Diego 133.88
Merced 131.72
Yuba 116.00
Solano 107.50
Santa Cruz 107.32
Kern 100.87
Tehama 98.95
Monterey 82.25
San Mateo 64.50
Sacramento 43.00
Santa Clara 20.77
Lake 20.50
San Bernardino 20.02
Sonoma 19.31
Nevada 14.20
Napa 13.40
Mendocino 12.05
Marin 8.65
Contra Costa 7.75
Los Angeles 6.50
San Benito 6.00
Alameda 5.90
Plumas 5.00
Tulare 3.00
Del Norte 2.59
San Joaquin 2.20
Amador 2.05
Placer 1.74
Stanislaus 1.00
Sierra 0.02
Orange 0.01
Trinity 0.01
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Organics

Statewide Organic Harvested Acreage by County, 2019

Kern 493,341.73
Modoc 194,062.28
Lassen 174,233.00
Tehama 121,335.44
Siskiyou 118,548.52
Humboldt 113,695.78
Inyo 91,469.50
San Luis Obispo 90,637.34
Monterey 89,183.18
Sonoma 88,461.49
Fresno 75,143.08
Merced 73,243.36
San Benito 66,841.47
Marin 57,917.58
Mendocino 33,547.93
Imperial 32,995.80
Kings 32,309.73
Riverside 31,907.02
Madera 30,610.08
Santa Barbara 25,412.42
Stanislaus 23,660.33
Yolo 22,961.14
Colusa 20,997.10
Sutter 20,934.71
Tulare 18,193.06
Shasta 15,692.61
Glenn 15,156.01
Butte 13,235.79
Ventura 12,523.38
Santa Cruz 10,237.34
San Diego 9,855.04
Del Norte 7,282.93
Solano 6,892.03
Contra Costa 5,945.26
Plumas 5,205.85
Placer 5,023.76
Napa 3,860.19
Lake 3,546.42
Sacramento 2,977.86
San Joaquin 2,723.58
Santa Clara 2,593.32
Los Angeles 2,571.98
Yuba 2,417.75
Tuolumne 1,782.35
San Mateo 1,516.59
Alameda 1,184.94
Sierra 904.52
Trinity 773.62
Orange 732.77
San Bernardino 681.15
Nevada 427.70
Amador 211.89
El Dorado 162.55
Mono 120.00
Calaveras 70.31
Mariposa 4.00
Statewide Total 2,277,956.56
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Organic Counties Harvested Acreage by Commodity, 2019

Harvested Acres
Alameda 1,184.94 Butte 13,235.79
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 1,150.00 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 8,400.00
Grapes, Wine 12.00 Cattle, Beef 1,812.00
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 5.90 All Other Nut Crops 717.94
Propagation 4.10 Fallow 682.11
All Other Vegetables 4.07 Seed Crops 354.97
All Other Fruit Crops 3.70 Almonds 317.91
Citrus 3.01 All Other Fruit Crops 315.04
Tomatoes 1.51 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 137.96
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 0.32 All Other Vegetables 127.44
All Other Nut Crops 0.20 Stone Fruit 117.44
Seed Crops 0.04 Grapes, Wine 114.00
Broccoli 0.03 Fluid Milk, Cow 90.00
Carrots 0.03 Grapes, Table 13.34
Celery/Celeriac 0.02 All Other Berries 10.15
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.01 Tomatoes 5.58
Chicken, Layers 5.38
Amador 211.89 Pome Fruit 4.05
Grapes, Wine 155.74 Citrus 3.20
Fallow 40.00 Carrots 1.66
All Other Vegetables 3.21 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 1.35
Tomatoes 2.40 Broccoli 1.33
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 2.10 Strawberries (Fresh Market) 1.06
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 2.05 Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.53
Broccoli 2.00 Chicken, Broilers 0.38
Carrots 2.00 All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 0.38
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 2.00 Propagation 0.38
Citrus 0.13 Celery/Celeriac 0.21
Pome Fruit 0.12
Propagation 0.10 Calaveras 70.31
Grapes, Table 0.02 Grapes, Wine 27.00
All Other Fruit Crops 0.02 All Other Nut Crops 26.30
Stone Fruit 3.50
All Other Vegetables 3.10
All Other Fruit Crops 2.50
Tomatoes 211
Chicken, Layers 1.50
Grapes, Table 1.00
Pome Fruit 1.00
All Other Berries 0.50
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 0.50
Almonds 0.50
All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 0.50
Fallow 0.30

Organics
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Organic Counties Harvested Acreage by Commodity, 2019

Harvested Acres

Colusa 20,997.10 El Dorado 162.55
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 10,427.20 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 56.08
Cattle, Beef 7,592.25 All Other Nut Crops 25.55
Fallow 721.35 All Other Fruit Crops 24.15
Seed Crops 695.50 Pome Fruit 12.01
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 638.30 Grapes, Wine 10.00
Tomatoes 393.00 All Other Vegetables 7.75
All Other Nut Crops 351.70 All Other Berries 4.30
All Other Vegetables 168.20 All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 4.05
Almonds 9.00 Grapes, Table 4.01
Citrus 0.20 Fallow 3.00
Stone Fruit 0.20 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 2.40
All Other Fruit Crops 0.20 Stone Fruit 2.10

Propagation 2.00
Contra Costa 5,945.26 Tomatoes 1.52
Cattle, Beef 4,182.00 Strawberries (Fresh Market) 1.02
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 800.25 Carrots 0.81
All Other Vegetables 302.25 Broccoli 0.67
Seed Crops 200.45 Grapes Dried, Raisins 0.50
Stone Fruit 187.41 Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.42
Chicken, Layers 80.70 Seed Crops 0.15
All Other Nut Crops 80.20 Celery/Celeriac 0.06
All Other Fruit Crops 22.51
Pome Fruit 20.61 Fresno 75,143.08
Almonds 20.50 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 17,055.59
Grapes, Wine 10.40 Cattle, Beef 16,478.72
Citrus 7.80 Grapes Dried, Raisins 6,631.79
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 7.75 Almonds 6,542.55
All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 7.10 Tomatoes 5,294.69
Tomatoes 3.00 Seed Crops 3,992.44
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 2.90 All Other Vegetables 3,219.35
Broccoli 2.50 Fallow 3,130.90
All Other Dairy and Dairy Products 2.00 All Other Fruit Crops 2,205.41
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 1.50 Stone Fruit 1,967.46
Propagation 0.95 Grapes, Table 1,292.80
Grapes, Table 0.61 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 1,110.20
All Other Berries 0.51 Citrus 972.13
Carrots 0.50 Chicken, Broilers 895.26
Chicken, Broilers 0.35 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 856.80
Celery/Celeriac 0.30 Carrots 582.40
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 0.21 All Other Nut Crops 545.88

Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 431.80
Del Norte 7,282.93 Grapes, Wine 405.40
Cattle, Beef 4,121.00 Fluid Milk, Cow 405.00
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 2,080.00 All Other Dairy and Dairy Products 405.00
Fluid Milk, Cow 665.00 Pome Fruit 311.60
Fallow 220.00 All Other Berries 240.48
All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 185.00 Broccoli 146.53
All Other Berries 4.75 Propagation 20.10
Propagation 2.84 Celery/Celeriac 1.10
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 2.59 All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 1.00
All Other Dairy and Dairy Products 1.00 Strawberries (Fresh Market) 0.40
All Other Vegetables 0.50 Chicken, Layers 0.30
Pome Fruit 0.25
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Glenn 15,156.01 Imperial 32,995.80
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 5,665.60 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 8,732.92
Cattle, Beef 4,301.30 Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 6,279.99
Seed Crops 2,719.07 All Other Vegetables 6,230.09
Fluid Milk, Cow 786.00 Broccoli 2,781.82
All Other Fruit Crops 474.92 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 1,973.60
Fallow 466.00 Carrots 1,896.90
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 301.89 All Other Fruit Crops 1,246.53
Citrus 129.52 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 1,163.30
Almonds 74.00 Citrus 885.00
All Other Nut Crops 73.00 Fallow 639.53
All Other Dairy and Dairy Products 55.00 Seed Crops 506.00
Stone Fruit 46.00 Celery/Celeriac 454.62
All Other Vegetables 32.60 Grapes, Table 175.00
All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 20.00 Stone Fruit 28.50
Pome Fruit 5.00 Tomatoes 1.00
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 1.10 Propagation 1.00
Chicken, Broilers 1.00
Chicken, Layers 1.00 Inyo
Broccoli 0.60 Cattle, Beef D
Carrots 0.60 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) D
Celery/Celeriac 0.60 Stone Fruit D
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.60 All Other Fruit Crops D
Tomatoes 0.60 All Other Vegetables D
Propagation 0.01 Grapes, Table D

All Other Berries D
Humboldt 113,695.78 Carrots D
Cattle, Beef 47,709.37 Tomatoes D
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 46,901.44 Almonds D
Fluid Milk, Cow 17,506.86 All Other Nut Crops D
All Other Vegetables 407.11
All Other Dairy and Dairy Products 370.00 Kern 493,341.73
Fallow 309.62 Cattle, Beef 471,330.00
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 200.28 All Other Vegetables 5,572.14
Seed Crops 70.52 Grapes, Table 4,627.29
Grapes, Wine 43.00 Citrus 4,610.50
All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 30.35 Grapes, Wine 1,784.28
All Other Nut Crops 25.00 Fallow 971.60
Broccoli 23.72 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 940.00
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 19.52 All Other Berries 922.20
Pome Fruit 12.96 Almonds 860.88
Tomatoes 12.17 Tomatoes 504.25
Stone Fruit 11.52 Seed Crops 320.00
All Other Fruit Crops 10.51 Carrots 234.21
Carrots 8.63 Grapes Dried, Raisins 222.00
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 7.75 Pome Fruit 201.00
All Other Berries 7.27 All Other Fruit Crops 128.00
Chicken, Broilers 2.50 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 100.87
Celery/Celeriac 1.76 Stone Fruit 8.01
Chicken, Layers 1.60 Strawberries (Fresh Market) 4.00
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 1.46 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 0.50
Propagation 0.63
Citrus 0.12
Grapes, Table 0.11
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Kings 32,309.73 Los Angeles 2,571.98
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 14,859.00 All Other Vegetables 1,592.37
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 11,230.33 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 381.00
Carrots 2,486.10 Seed Crops 321.00
Fallow 654.00 Fallow 116.95
Tomatoes 652.61 Citrus 47.48
Stone Fruit 587.18 All Other Fruit Crops 33.41
All Other Nut Crops 571.00 All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 14.25
Propagation 305.00 Tomatoes 10.09
Chicken, Broilers 263.00 All Other Berries 9.31
All Other Vegetables 199.00 Pome Fruit 8.85
Broccoli 150.50 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 6.50
All Other Fruit Crops 89.30 Carrots 5.78
Almonds 80.23 Stone Fruit 5.62
Grapes Dried, Raisins 66.72 Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 4.48
Seed Crops 54.00 Strawberries (Fresh Market) 3.35
Grapes, Wine 36.00 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 3.19
All Other Berries 12.60 Celery/Celeriac 2.31
Pome Fruit 5.06 Broccoli 1.47
Grapes, Table 4.50 Propagation 1.25
Citrus 2.55 Grapes, Table 1.21
Chicken, Layers 1.00 Grapes, Wine 1.00
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 0.05 Grapes Dried, Raisins 1.00

Chicken, Layers 0.11
Lake 3,546.42
All Other Nut Crops 2,234.76 Madera 30,610.08
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 723.71 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 17,008.84
Grapes, Wine 292.05 Cattle, Beef 2,855.00
Pome Fruit 198.25 Grapes, Wine 2,828.94
All Other Fruit Crops 52.16 Grapes Dried, Raisins 2,736.74
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 20.50 All Other Fruit Crops 1,943.09
All Other Berries 8.76 Almonds 1,370.94
Fallow 7.00 Chicken, Broilers 460.00
All Other Vegetables 2.35 All Other Vegetables 321.64
Stone Fruit 2.20 Fallow 279.24
Tomatoes 0.81 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 273.00
Grapes, Table 0.71 Fluid Milk, Cow 143.00
Broccoli 0.56 All Other Nut Crops 107.01
Carrots 0.56 Grapes, Table 101.91
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 0.56 Stone Fruit 68.47
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.46 Tomatoes 29.58
Celery/Celeriac 0.45 Citrus 22.63
Citrus 0.26 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 22.00
Propagation 0.14 Pome Fruit 17.27
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 0.11 Broccoli 6.90
All Other Dairy and Dairy Products 0.05 All Other Berries 6.65
Almonds 0.01 Carrots 3.55

Strawberries (Fresh Market) 1.55
Lassen 174,233.00 Seed Crops 1.00
Cattle, Beef 95,442.00 Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.88
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 52,763.50 Celery/Celeriac 0.25
Chicken, Layers 23,000.00
Seed Crops 1,545.00
Fallow 924.80
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 452.50
All Other Vegetables 105.20
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Marin 57,917.58 Mendocino 33,547.93
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 22,025.15 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 20,743.15
Fluid Milk, Cow 18,799.37 Cattle, Beef 6,502.00
Cattle, Beef 15,061.00 Grapes, Wine 3,993.16
Chicken, Layers 1,031.20 Fluid Milk, Cow 1,600.80
Seed Crops 487.25 Pome Fruit 224.21
Fallow 205.50 All Other Dairy and Dairy Products 130.00
All Other Vegetables 144.44 All Other Fruit Crops 103.86
All Other Dairy and Dairy Products 65.10 All Other Vegetables 49.94
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 34.41 All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 42.38
All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 10.50 Seed Crops 35.30
Tomatoes 9.72 All Other Nut Crops 24.18
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 9.12 Fallow 22.00
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 8.65 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 12.05
All Other Fruit Crops 7.95 Tomatoes 11.25
Broccoli 5.42 Stone Fruit 9.68
Pome Fruit 4.37 Grapes, Table 9.55
Carrots 2.07 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 5.96
Chicken, Broilers 1.86 All Other Berries 5.13
Citrus 1.30 Carrots 4.73
All Other Nut Crops 0.75 Strawberries (Fresh Market) 4.50
Celery/Celeriac 0.72 Broccoli 3.03
Propagation 0.71 Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 2.63
All Other Berries 0.54 Chicken, Layers 2.38
Stone Fruit 0.35 Chicken, Broilers 2.00
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 0.13 Celery/Celeriac 1.58

Almonds 1.01
Mariposa Grapes Dried, Raisins 1.00
All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products D Propagation 0.35
Citrus D Citrus 0.12
All Other Fruit Crops D
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Merced 73,243.36 Monterey 89,183.18
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 46,113.66 Cattle, Beef 26,539.62
Cattle, Beef 12,320.00 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 16,053.96
All Other Vegetables 6,155.87 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 15,272.90
Chicken, Layers 2,143.06 Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 10,982.71
Fluid Milk, Cow 2,102.00 All Other Vegetables 8,770.33
Almonds 1,923.18 Broccoli 5,546.67
All Other Fruit Crops 688.28 Strawberries (Fresh Market) 2,185.81
Chicken, Broilers 446.27 Celery/Celeriac 1,732.27
Tomatoes 417.88 All Other Berries 614.01
All Other Nut Crops 256.00 Grapes, Wine 544.92
Fallow 182.00 Fallow 264.68
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 131.72 Carrots 242.68
Stone Fruit 120.50 Citrus 114.85
Seed Crops 106.70 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 82.25
All Other Dairy and Dairy Products 50.00 Chicken, Layers 39.50
Pome Fruit 21.55 Chicken, Broilers 39.00
Broccoli 19.00 All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 39.00
Propagation 15.00 Tomatoes 32.60
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 7.50 All Other Fruit Crops 25.07
Celery/Celeriac 6.00 Propagation 24.55
All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 5.63 Seed Crops 19.27
All Other Berries 4.50 Pome Fruit 15.42
Carrots 3.00 Stone Fruit 0.97
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 1.75 Grapes, Table 0.12
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 1.20 Almonds 0.01
Citrus 1.10 All Other Dairy and Dairy Products 0.01
Grapes, Table 0.01
Napa 3,860.19
Modoc 194,062.28 Grapes, Wine 3,776.57
Cattle, Beef 123,172.01 All Other Fruit Crops 22.85
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 65,932.37 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 13.40
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 2,566.40 All Other Vegetables 12.81
Fallow 1,445.42 Fallow 12.38
All Other Vegetables 684.08 Stone Fruit 7.77
Seed Crops 262.00 Seed Crops 2.30
Chicken, Layers 2.00
Mono Tomatoes 191
All Other Vegetables D Pome Fruit 1.32
Citrus 1.21
All Other Nut Crops 1.00
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 1.00
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 0.85
Broccoli 0.84
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 0.53
All Other Berries 0.52
Carrots 0.42
Celery/Celeriac 0.27
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.23
Grapes, Table 0.01
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Nevada 427.70 Placer 5,023.76
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 159.55 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 3,094.21
All Other Vegetables 58.49 Almonds 719.01
Cattle, Beef 57.30 Fallow 614.01
Fallow 41.54 Seed Crops 355.00
Grapes, Wine 40.70 Citrus 58.46
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 14.20 All Other Nut Crops 30.30
Stone Fruit 11.34 All Other Vegetables 29.12
Pome Fruit 7.61 All Other Fruit Crops 25.77
Tomatoes 6.41 Chicken, Broilers 18.84
All Other Fruit Crops 5.56 Stone Fruit 18.08
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 4.45 Grapes, Wine 17.00
All Other Berries 3.76 Chicken, Layers 10.60
Carrots 3.43 Cattle, Beef 8.00
Propagation 2.65 Tomatoes 6.96
All Other Nut Crops 2.60 Pome Fruit 5.28
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 1.95 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 2.29
Broccoli 1.79 Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 2.03
Grapes, Table 141 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 1.74
Citrus 1.00 All Other Berries 1.67
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.96 Grapes, Table 1.28
Seed Crops 0.38 Broccoli 1.22
Celery/Celeriac 0.37 Carrots 1.10
Chicken, Layers 0.15 All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 1.00
All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 0.10 Celery/Celeriac 0.28

Strawberries (Fresh Market) 0.26
Orange 732.77 Propagation 0.25
Citrus 329.00
All Other Vegetables 249.87 Plumas 5,205.85
All Other Fruit Crops 102.50 Cattle, Beef 2,670.00
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 13.50 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 2,500.00
Chicken, Layers 5.00 Pome Fruit 20.00
Fallow 5.00 All Other Fruit Crops 5.00
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 5.00 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 5.00
Tomatoes 4.00 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 3.00
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 3.50 Carrots 1.00
All Other Berries 3.00 All Other Vegetables 1.00
Stone Fruit 2.50 Broccoli 0.50
Pome Fruit 2.00 Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.25
Broccoli 1.36 Tomatoes 0.10
Carrots 1.35
Grapes, Table 1.00
Grapes, Wine 1.00
Seed Crops 1.00
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.95
Celery/Celeriac 0.85
Propagation 0.38
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 0.01
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Riverside 31,907.02 San Benito 66,841.47
Seed Crops 17,002.00 Cattle, Beef 37,921.38
All Other Fruit Crops 6,167.13 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 16,412.00
Citrus 4,010.22 All Other Vegetables 4,368.69
Grapes, Table 1,361.96 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 3,539.36
Stone Fruit 681.09 Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 2,260.99
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 610.80 Broccoli 570.21
All Other Vegetables 577.01 All Other Nut Crops 527.45
Fallow 470.47 Seed Crops 207.10
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 286.08 Tomatoes 206.05
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 249.16 All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 164.00
Grapes, Wine 122.70 Celery/Celeriac 146.95
Broccoli 118.82 Carrots 134.05
Celery/Celeriac 81.47 All Other Berries 112.83
Pome Fruit 58.50 All Other Fruit Crops 100.90
All Other Berries 47.01 Fallow 69.50
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 29.00 Stone Fruit 48.25
Propagation 17.10 Pome Fruit 18.05
Carrots 8.74 Strawberries (Fresh Market) 14.00
Tomatoes 3.80 Grapes, Wine 12.13
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 1.51 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 6.00
Chicken, Layers 1.01 Propagation 1.38
All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 1.01 Citrus 0.20
Almonds 0.22
All Other Nut Crops 0.21 San Bernardino 681.15

All Other Fruit Crops 293.25
Sacramento 2,977.86 Grapes, Wine 243.00
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 2,161.00 Seed Crops 40.26
All Other Vegetables 230.65 Stone Fruit 27.85
Fallow 207.00 Citrus 22.91
Pome Fruit 145.60 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 20.02
All Other Fruit Crops 94.55 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 15.95
All Other Nut Crops 55.00 Chicken, Layers 5.00
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 43.00 All Other Vegetables 4.01
Chicken, Broilers 18.81 All Other Berries 2.55
Tomatoes 6.00 Grapes, Table 2.17
Stone Fruit 3.50 Tomatoes 1.10
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 3.00 Strawberries (Fresh Market) 1.00
Broccoli 2.45 Grapes Dried, Raisins 0.50
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 2.45 Broccoli 0.40
All Other Berries 1.50 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 0.26
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 1.20 Carrots 0.25
Carrots 1.10 Celery/Celeriac 0.25
Celery/Celeriac 1.01 Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.25
Citrus 0.02 All Other Nut Crops 0.13
Grapes, Table 0.01 Pome Fruit 0.02
Seed Crops 0.01 Propagation 0.02
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San Diego 9,855.04 San Luis Obispo 90,637.34
All Other Fruit Crops 4,475.74 Cattle, Beef 43,189.70
Citrus 3,753.30 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 39,305.99
Stone Fruit 361.51 Seed Crops 2,786.75
All Other Vegetables 337.50 All Other Nut Crops 1,374.88
Fallow 261.70 Grapes, Wine 1,297.00
All Other Berries 163.47 Carrots 635.88
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 133.88 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 393.25
Chicken, Layers 100.39 Fallow 360.50
Tomatoes 55.35 Strawberries (Fresh Market) 334.17
Pome Fruit 50.57 All Other Berries 223.68
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 50.27 All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 151.75
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 25.44 All Other Fruit Crops 146.60
Carrots 18.42 All Other Vegetables 106.30
Grapes, Wine 16.05 Almonds 87.00
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 13.50 Citrus 72.45
Broccoli 12.73 Pome Fruit 60.45
Celery/Celeriac 8.99 Celery/Celeriac 48.02
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 5.06 Grapes Dried, Raisins 25.00
All Other Nut Crops 3.59 Stone Fruit 21.71
Grapes, Table 2.90 Broccoli 7.43
Seed Crops 2.40 Tomatoes 2.47
Propagation 1.86 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 2.20
Almonds 0.21 Propagation 2.05
All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 0.21 Grapes, Table 1.45

Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.38
San Joaquin 2,723.58 Chicken, Layers 0.28
All Other Vegetables 528.41
All Other Nut Crops 505.80 San Mateo 1,516.59
All Other Berries 385.00 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 859.50
Grapes, Wine 300.00 All Other Vegetables 226.19
All Other Fruit Crops 247.50 Fallow 90.62
Stone Fruit 225.95 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 64.50
Pome Fruit 165.00 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 45.61
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 114.00 Broccoli 37.95
Chicken, Layers 87.00 All Other Berries 29.15
Almonds 77.75 Chicken, Layers 28.00
Grapes, Table 21.38 Tomatoes 24.00
Chicken, Broilers 18.39 Pome Fruit 20.50
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 11.00 All Other Fruit Crops 20.26
Citrus 10.56 Strawberries (Fresh Market) 17.75
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 8.58 Chicken, Broilers 12.00
Tomatoes 5.50 All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 11.00
Fallow 3.00 Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 10.25
Seed Crops 3.00 Carrots 5.45
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 2.20 Stone Fruit 5.26
All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 2.00 Celery/Celeriac 3.20
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 1.00 Citrus 2.10
Broccoli 0.22 Propagation 1.80
Carrots 0.22 Seed Crops 1.00
Celery/Celeriac 0.12 All Other Nut Crops 0.50
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Santa Barbara 25,412.42 Santa Cruz 10,237.34
Cattle, Beef 13,926.30 All Other Vegetables 2,551.60
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 2,178.75 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 1,669.86
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 1,841.59 Cattle, Beef 1,583.00
All Other Vegetables 1,693.51 Broccoli 749.34
All Other Berries 924.23 Strawberries (Fresh Market) 614.22
All Other Nut Crops 733.80 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 524.69
All Other Fruit Crops 709.47 All Other Berries 515.21
Broccoli 699.87 Fallow 357.80
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 601.24 Pome Fruit 354.32
Celery/Celeriac 550.20 Celery/Celeriac 273.55
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 317.04 Carrots 169.23
Grapes, Wine 311.79 All Other Fruit Crops 160.91
Carrots 234.51 Stone Fruit 134.18
Fallow 194.42 Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 109.75
Citrus 135.03 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 107.32
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 111.19 Tomatoes 104.00
Tomatoes 108.24 Grapes, Wine 72.85
Seed Crops 66.62 Chicken, Layers 48.30
Stone Fruit 40.72 Citrus 39.94
Propagation 15.15 All Other Nut Crops 30.51
Pome Fruit 14.36 Chicken, Broilers 28.00
Chicken, Layers 2.25 All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 20.00
Chicken, Broilers 1.00 Seed Crops 8.35
All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 1.00 Propagation 7.30
Grapes, Table 0.14 Grapes, Table 3.11
Santa Clara 2,593.32 Shasta 15,692.61
All Other Vegetables 1,105.26 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 15,056.00
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 393.72 All Other Vegetables 245.87
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 309.01 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 165.70
All Other Nut Crops 188.09 All Other Nut Crops 126.05
Grapes, Wine 132.10 Fallow 75.20
Fallow 100.42 Grapes, Wine 7.20
Broccoli 86.99 All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 3.00
Tomatoes 74.66 Stone Fruit 2.16
Stone Fruit 50.64 All Other Fruit Crops 2.13
All Other Fruit Crops 41.27 Seed Crops 2.00
Carrots 29.96 All Other Berries 1.95
Propagation 22.16 Grapes, Table 1.60
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 20.77 Pome Fruit 1.50
Seed Crops 15.50 Tomatoes 0.90
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 10.76 Broccoli 0.36
Celery/Celeriac 6.53 Chicken, Layers 0.25
All Other Berries 3.38 Strawberries (Fresh Market) 0.19
All Other Dairy and Dairy Products 1.00 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 0.16
Pome Fruit 0.58 Carrots 0.11
Citrus 0.28 Celery/Celeriac 0.10
Grapes, Table 0.23 Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.10
Almonds 0.01 Propagation 0.06

Citrus 0.02
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Sierra Solano 6,892.03
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) D Cattle, Beef 4,245.00
All Other Fruit Crops D All Other Nut Crops 1,241.65
Tomatoes D All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 670.10
All Other Vegetables D All Other Vegetables 198.40
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) D All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 107.50
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) D Tomatoes 93.03
Carrots D All Other Fruit Crops 83.63
Broccoli D Almonds 43.60
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed D Broccoli 41.41
Celery/Celeriac D Stone Fruit 39.68
Pome Fruit 34.05
Siskiyou 118,548.52 Citrus 21.52
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 42,481.12 Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 13.46
Cattle, Beef 22,231.29 Carrots 11.91
All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 14,802.79 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 11.43
Chicken, Layers 14,790.97 Grapes, Table 11.41
Chicken, Broilers 14,780.79 Strawberries (Fresh Market) 6.61
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 2,565.20 All Other Berries 6.31
Seed Crops 2,524.80 Celery/Celeriac 4.11
Fallow 1,758.75 All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 4.10
All Other Vegetables 1,191.33 Fallow 2.00
All Other Dairy and Dairy Products 856.00 Chicken, Layers 0.60
Fluid Milk, Cow 550.00 Propagation 0.20
Stone Fruit 9.39 Seed Crops 0.20
Pome Fruit 1.19 Grapes, Wine 0.12
Tomatoes 0.74
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 0.56 Sonoma 88,461.49
All Other Berries 0.49 Fluid Milk, Cow 42,748.09
Broccoli 0.45 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 33,821.23
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 0.38 Cattle, Beef 3,387.00
All Other Fruit Crops 0.38 Seed Crops 2,842.40
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.36 Grapes, Wine 1,847.76
Carrots 0.35 Pome Fruit 1,694.94
Grapes, Table 0.30 All Other Fruit Crops 801.06
Grapes, Wine 0.28 All Other Vegetables 230.22
Almonds 0.28 All Other Dairy and Dairy Products 229.00
Citrus 0.18 Chicken, Layers 214.71
Celery/Celeriac 0.10 Fallow 207.90
Propagation 0.05 All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 165.01
Citrus 50.82
Stone Fruit 44.16
Chicken, Broilers 42.53
Tomatoes 29.81
All Other Berries 27.34
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 19.31
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 15.72
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 11.66
All Other Nut Crops 8.43
Broccoli 6.22
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 4.40
Carrots 3.55
Propagation 3.25
Celery/Celeriac 3.10
Grapes, Table 1.84
Almonds 0.02
Grapes Dried, Raisins 0.01
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Stanislaus 23,660.33 Tehama 121,335.44
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 20,079.64 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 90,481.76
Almonds 890.64 Cattle, Beef 30,151.00
Seed Crops 470.00 All Other Fruit Crops 248.15
Broccoli 450.25 Almonds 130.18
All Other Vegetables 380.25 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 98.95
All Other Nut Crops 361.00 Fluid Milk, Cow 78.00
Stone Fruit 350.47 Grapes, Wine 41.42
Chicken, Broilers 181.68 Stone Fruit 30.78
Tomatoes 126.25 Chicken, Layers 30.56
Chicken, Layers 125.50 All Other Nut Crops 21.10
Fluid Milk, Cow 112.00 Seed Crops 10.20
Fallow 80.00 All Other Vegetables 6.21
All Other Fruit Crops 19.50 Pome Fruit 2.50
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 19.00 All Other Dairy and Dairy Products 1.00
Pome Fruit 4.50 Tomatoes 0.82
Citrus 2.25 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 0.76
Cattle, Beef 2.00 All Other Berries 0.65
Grapes, Table 1.25 Citrus 0.51
All Other Berries 1.15 Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.26
Grapes, Wine 1.00 Carrots 0.25
All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 1.00 Broccoli 0.21
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 1.00 Celery/Celeriac 0.15

Grapes, Table 0.01
Sutter 20,934.71 Strawberries (Fresh Market) 0.01
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 12,553.41
Fallow 2,396.96 Trinity 773.62
Seed Crops 1,464.24 Cattle, Beef 771.00
Tomatoes 1,001.80 All Other Vegetables 0.60
Stone Fruit 962.10 Tomatoes 0.30
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 927.40 All Other Fruit Crops 0.20
All Other Fruit Crops 717.10 Carrots 0.20
All Other Vegetables 617.90 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 0.20
All Other Nut Crops 278.50 Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.20
Carrots 5.50 Propagation 0.11
Broccoli 4.00 Grapes, Table 0.10
Almonds 2.00 Strawberries (Fresh Market) 0.10
Cattle, Beef 2.00 All Other Berries 0.10
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 0.40 Broccoli 0.10
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 0.40 Chicken, Broilers 0.10
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.40 Chicken, Layers 0.10
Grapes, Table 0.30 All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 0.10
Citrus 0.20 Seed Crops 0.10
All Other Berries 0.10 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 0.01

Organics

California Agricultural Statistics Review 2019-2020 32



Organic Counties Harvested Acreage by Commodity, 2019

Harvested Acres
Tulare 18,193.06 Ventura 12,523.38
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 3,002.00 All Other Berries 3,803.84
Citrus 2,951.62 Citrus 1,854.28
Stone Fruit 2,201.55 Fallow 1,806.70
Grapes, Wine 2,083.01 All Other Vegetables 1,230.51
Almonds 1,625.61 All Other Fruit Crops 879.62
All Other Nut Crops 1,569.64 Celery/Celeriac 787.70
All Other Fruit Crops 1,438.06 Strawberries (Fresh Market) 398.85
Grapes, Table 1,100.36 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 281.00
All Other Berries 743.85 Pome Fruit 279.61
Fallow 474.94 Stone Fruit 240.73
All Other Vegetables 383.22 Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 191.42
Chicken, Broilers 381.00 Broccoli 171.91
Pome Fruit 106.56 Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 165.91
Grapes Dried, Raisins 56.55 All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 152.82
Carrots 40.55 Carrots 83.96
Tomatoes 21.82 All Other Nut Crops 62.77
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 3.00 Tomatoes 28.70
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 2.41 Chicken, Layers 27.20
Cattle, Beef 2.00 All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 24.02
Chicken, Layers 2.00 Cattle, Beef 24.00
Seed Crops 1.00 Chicken, Broilers 24.00
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 0.96 Grapes, Table 2.01
Broccoli 0.65 Grapes, Wine 1.50
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.30 Seed Crops 0.26
Propagation 0.30 Almonds 0.05
Celery/Celeriac 0.10 Propagation 0.01
Tuolumne 1,782.35 Yolo 22,961.14
Cattle, Beef 831.00 All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 9,195.86
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 831.00 Cattle, Beef 2,576.00
Pome Fruit 80.00 Tomatoes 2,398.54
All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 40.00 All Other Vegetables 2,270.68
Chicken, Layers 0.25 Seed Crops 1,563.00
Seed Crops 0.10 Fallow 1,501.20
All Other Nut Crops 1,434.79
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 632.00
Almonds 426.70
Pome Fruit 295.48
Citrus 193.97
All Other Fruit Crops 153.79
All Other Poultry/Livestock and Products 80.00
Grapes, Wine 79.44
Stone Fruit 78.69
Carrots 25.81
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 19.94
Grapes, Table 11.76
Broccoli 7.11
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 4.60
Chicken, Layers 4.40
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 3.57
Celery/Celeriac 1.60
Propagation 1.20
All Other Berries 1.01
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Yuba 2,417.75
All Other Field Crops (Incl. Pasture and Rangeland) 1,591.70
All Other Nut Crops 301.05
All Other Fruit Crops 207.50
All Other Not Previously Reported or Listed 116.00
Stone Fruit 70.70
Fallow 66.00
Citrus 25.00
Chicken, Layers 13.00
All Other Vegetables 12.70
Pome Fruit 4.75
All Other Berries 2.81
Cattle, Beef 2.00
Tomatoes 1.07
Carrots 0.92
Spinach (Fresh and Processed) 0.92
Broccoli 0.42
Celery/Celeriac 0.42
Strawberries (Fresh Market) 0.37
Seed Crops 0.32
Lettuce (Head, Leaf, Spring/Salad Mixes) 0.10
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